SDC_DRE-11.4/53-L48.A04        Page 1 of 15
 DRE-11.4/53-L48
Regulated Eighth-Brick, 600W Isolated DC-DC Converter
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The DRE-11.4/53-L48NB-C regulated DC-DC converter module is designed to perform as an
Intermediate Bus Converter delivering 11.4Vdc @ 53A (600W) in an standard 5pin DOSA compliant
eighth brick package.

DRE-11.4/53-L48
Regulated Eighth-Brick, 600W Isolated DC-DC Converter
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Family
Output Input
Efficiency Dimensions
VOUT [1]
(V)
IOUT
(A)
Power [2]
(W)
Ripple & Noise
(mVp-p)
Regulation
(max.)
VIN Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
IIN,
no load
(mA)
IIN,
full load
(A) Typ. Max. Line Min. Typ. See Mechanical
Specifications DRE-11.4/53-L48 11.4 53 604 100 150 ±0.4% 50 36-60 150 12.2 94.5% 95.5%
Notes:
[1] Output voltage @ 0% load.
[2] Output power @ 100% load.
[3] Please refer to the model number structure for additional ordering part numbers and options.
[4] All specifications are typical unless noted. General conditions for Specifications are +25°C, Vin=nominal, Vout = nominal (no trim installed), full rated load. Adequate airflow must be
supplied for extended testing under power.
All models are tested and specified with an external 1μF, and 10 μF paralleled output capacitors and a 220µF external input capacitor. All capacitors are low ESR types. Caps are layout
dependent. These capacitors are necessary to accommodate our test equipment and may not be required in your applications. All models are stable and regulate within spec under no-load
conditions.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Notes:
[1] Special quantity order is required; samples available with standard pin length only.
[2] Some model number combinations may not be available. See website or contact your local Murata sales representative.
MPS Part Number Product Status LTB Date
DRE-11.4/53-L48NBL2-C In Production N/A
DRE-11.4/53-L48NB-C In Production N/A
DRE-11.4/53-L48NBS-C In Production N/A
DRE-11.4/53-L48PB-C Discontinued 3/31/2022
DRE-11.4/53-L48PBS-C Discontinued 3/31/2022
SDC_DRE-11.4/53-L48.A04 Page 2 of 15
SDC_DRE-11.4/53-L48.A04        Page 3 of 15
 DRE-11.4/53-L48
Regulated Eighth-Brick, 600W Isolated DC-DC Converter
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions [1] Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous 36 50 60 Vdc
Isolation Voltage Input to Output 2250 Vdc
On/Off Remote Control Power on, referred to -Vin 0 20 Vdc
Output Power 0 604 605 W
Output Current Current-limited, no damage, short-circuit protected 0 53 53 A
Storage Temperature Range Vin=Zero (no power) -40 125 °C
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under
conditions other than those listed in the Performance/Functional Specifications Table is not implied or recommended.
INPUT Conditions [1]
Recommended External Fuse Fast blow 25 A
Internal Filter Type Pi
Input Voltage
Operating Voltage Range 36 50 60 Vdc
Start-up Threshold Rising input voltage 34 35 36 Vdc
Undervoltage Shutdown Falling input voltage 32 33 34 Vdc
Overvoltage Shutdown 64 66 68 Vdc
Hysteresis 1 Vdc
Input Current
Full Load Conditions Vin=Nominal 12.2 13.2 A
Low Line Vin=Min. 17 18 A
No Load Current Iout=Min., unit=ON 150 250 mA
Shut-Down Mode Input Current 20 50 mA
Reflected (back) Ripple Current
Measured at input with specified filter [2] 400 mApp
Measured at input without filter 1000 mApp
GENERAL and SAFETY
Efficiency Vin=Nominal, full load 94.5 95.5 %
Vin=Max., full load 93.4 94.8 %
Isolation Input To Output 2250 Vdc
Insulation Safety Rating Functional
Safety Certified to UL-60950-1, CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1,
IEC 60950-1, 2nd edition.
Yes
Calculated MTBF Telcordia SR-332, issue 3, method 1, case1, ground
fixed, Tambient = +25°C
6000 khrs
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
Fixed Switching Frequency 220 kHz
Startup Time Power on to Vout regulated 20 25 30 ms
Remote ON to Vout regulated 2.5 5 ms
Dynamic Load Response 50-75-50% load step, settling time to within
1% of Vout
500 µsec
Dynamic Load Peak Deviation with 2000µF output capacitance, 50% ceramic,
50%  OSCON or POSCAP
±350 mV
FEATURES and OPTIONS
Remote On/Off Control [3]
“N” suffix: